

Tel. (84 - 28) 3829 1581 Fax (84 - 28) 3829 1583 www.shinhan.com.vn



Contact

Ms. Dinh Doan Sao Kim - Public Relations Manager

Mobile phone: (84) 903 657 103 Email: saokim@shinhan.com kimdinh.shb@gmail.com

INFORMATION

SHINHAN BANK CONTINUES TO IMPLEMENT PRIORITY LOANS PACKAGE TO HONOR FRONTLINE WORKERS

- Gratitude to the frontline force in the fight against the pandemic via a loan package with favorable interest rates, allowing clients to conveniently access finance and achieve effective financial goals.
- Reaffirming Shinhan Bank's long-term partnership with customers

Ho Chi Minh City, 10 January 2022— Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") is continue to implement the program "Grateful for frontline workers" with a loan package at a preferential interest rate. Shinhan Bank has successfully conducted the initiative since the Q4 of 2021 as a way of expressing gratitude to the frontline workers.

Shinhan Bank will continue to implement this special program until the end of February 2022, expanding the scope of services to include medical staff, nurses, and officials, as well as staff working at health care organizations (public and private) or units managed by the Ministry and Department of Health; and lecturers in medical university. As a result, the "Gratitude to the Frontline Workers 2022" initiative provides a loan package with a fixed preferred interest rate of 9.9 % per year for a 5-year loan period. At the same time, the loan package provides a maximum loan limit of up to VND 900 million, allowing clients to be more flexible in implementing daily financial goals and resolving capital source problems.

Previously, Shinhan Bank announced attractive loan interest rates in home loan and car loan packages for individual customers in the Q4 of 2022. Shinhan Bank's long-term commitment to clients is expressed indirectly through practical and effective interest rate assistance programs, emphasizing the role of "customer's trusted financial partner".

ABOUT SHINHAN BANK

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") is a subsidiary of Shinhan Bank Korea, an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is a leading financial group in Korea, established on the foundation of Shinhan Bank of Korea, Shinhan Investment Fund and Shinhan Investment Management Company. SFG is listed on the Korea Stock Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).

In Vietnam, Shinhan Bank's history can be traced back to 1993 when Shinhan Bank first opened the representative office in Ho Chi Minh City. Over the history of over 28 years, Shinhan Bank has built a broad network expanding from the North, the Central and the South of Vietnam. Currently, Shinhan Bank has been offering a diversified portfolio of tailored corporate and consumer banking products and solutions.

Shinhan Bank was awarded the "Best Retail Foreign Bank in Vietnam 2020", the "Best Foreign Bank in Vietnam 2021", and the "Best Company To Work For In Asia" for three consecutive years by HR Asia publication.

For more information about Shinhan Bank Vietnam, please visit

Website: https://shinhan.com.vn/

Facebook: www.facebook.com/Shinhanbankvn/